A-26
LEVEL SW
ITCH
ES – SIN
G
LE P
O
IN

U.L. Listed
File No. E108913
How To Order
Specify Part Number based on Mounting Type, Input Power and Output Condition required.
– Stock Items.
Extended Power and Switching Capabilities
of 12 VDC Models with Gems.
Converts TTL output signal to 5 Amp
relay output. Available as open circuit
board or mounted in a NEMA 4X
enclosure (pictured). See Page A-33.
Intrinsically-Safe Versions
GEMS ELS-1100 Switches may be rendered intrinsically-safe for Class I, Division 1,
Group C & D when used with appropriate GEMS Zener Barriers. Call Gems Sensors for
special ELS-1100-IS (intrinsically-safe) part numbers and Installation Bulletins 148745
and 148744, File No. E44570.
Order from: C A Briggs Company; 622 Mary Street; Suite 101 - Warminster, PA 18974
Phone: 267-673-8117 - Fax: 267-673-8118; E-Mail: Sales@cabriggs.com - www.cabriggs.com
A-28
LEVEL SW
ITCH
ES – SIN
G
LE P
O
IN
T
Extended Power and Switching Capabilities
of 12 VDC Models with Gems.
Converts TTL output signal to 5 Amp
relay output. Available as open circuit
board or mounted in a NEMA 4X
enclosure (pictured). See Page A-33.
Probe Condition at Current Sink
Input Power Wet Dry
5 VDC 153061 153062
12 VDC* 153063 153064
Probe Condition at Current Sink
Mounting Type Wet Dry
3/8˝ NPT 181674 181675
M16x2 191341 191342
12 VDC or 5 VDC+5
RED
WHITE
BLACK
SWITCH
RED
BLACK
WHITEOUTPUT*
+ 5 VDC
*CAN DRIVE 10 TTL
  LOGIC GATE INPUTS
SWITCH
“Short”
HTS Version
2˝

Wiring Diagrams
TTL Compatible OutputTransistor Output
How To Order
HT Series
Specify Part Number based on Input and Output Condition
required.
*12 VDC input power units switch a maximum 5 VDC on output.
Note: Extend the power and switching capabilities of 10-28 VDC models
with Gems Opto-Pak Controllers.
HTS Series - 5 VDC Input Only
Specify Part Number based on Wet or Dry switch actuation and
mounting type.
File No. E108913
File No. E108913
Dimensions
ELS-1100HTS
ELS-1100HT
HT Series
HTS Series
3/8˝ NPT Mounting
M16 x 2 Straight Thread
Mounting with O-Ring
Order from: C A Briggs Company; 622 Mary Street; Suite 101 - Warminster, PA 18974
Phone: 267-673-8117 - Fax: 267-673-8118; E-Mail: Sales@cabriggs.com - www.cabriggs.com
A-29
LE
VE
L
SW
IT
CH
ES
 –
 S
IN
G
LE
 P
O
IN
T
Extended Power and Switching Capabilities
of 12 VDC Models with Gems.
Converts TTL output signal to 5 Amp
relay output. Available as open circuit
board or mounted in a NEMA 4X
enclosure (pictured). See Page A-33.
Probe Condition
at Current Sink
Part Number
With Cable Boot No Cable Boot
Wet 187595 173800
Dry 185600 173700
Probe Condition at Current Sink
Input Power Wet Dry
5 VDC 187575 187590
10-28 VDC 187585 187580
2-1/2˝ REF.
.50˝
REF.
Cable,TFE Jacket
5/8˝
HEX. REF.
1/4˝
NPT REF.